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June 4, 1985 

y ^ O acAj^ JUN 6 1985 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

State of New Mexico Energy & Mienrals Dept. 
Oil Conservation Divis ion 
Pl 0. Box 2088 I /)h 
Santa Fe NM 87501 $O>A/0 C^0-^00— 

Attention: Mr. R. L. Stamets ""^^^ 

Re: Appl ica t ion for Adminis t ra t ive Approval 
UNORTHODOX LOCATION - r#;i2ZS.alazafi 

^lo ' .KNL., 875 TEL Balia ref PTctured "Cliffs G a ^ F i e l d 
Section 2KT25N-R6W Rio Ar r i ba County, N.M4 ' 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed are plats i n t r i p l i c a t e showin g ownership of a l l leases and 
Pictured C l i f f s and Chacra wells of fse t t ing the subject unorthodox 
location which was staked unorthodox from the nor thl ine to avoid 
the main channel of Largo (see enclosed topo sheet). 

A l l offset operators have been no t i f i ed w i t h waiver request to be 
sent to your o f f i ce . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

CJL/sfl 

cc: Meridian O i l , Inc . 
cc: Merrion Oi l & Gas Co. 
cc: Minel , Inc. 
cc : O.C.D. - Aztec 
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O I L A N D G A S 

T E L E P H O N \ | 5 O 5 ] 3 2 7 - 6 1 7 6 
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C U R T I S J . L I T T L E 

June 4, 1985 

Meridian O i l , Inc . 
P. 0. Box 4289 

SANTA 

Farmington NM 87499 

Merrion Oi l & Gas Co. 
P. 0. Box 840 
Farmington NM 87499 

Minel , Inc . 
457-C Washington SE 
Albuquerque NM 87108 

Re: Appl ica t ion for UNORTHODOX LOCATION APPROVAL 
#12 Salazar, Sec. 21-T25N-R6W, Rio A r r i b a NM 
515'FNL 875'FEL B a l l a r d Pictured C l i f f s Gas Field 

Gentlemen: 

Please f i n d enclosed copies of our Appl ica t ion for Adminis t ra t ive 
Approval for Unorthodox Locat ion, which we are submit t ing to the 
New Mexico Oi l Cosnervation Div i s ion . I f you as an offset operator 
have no objection to the d r i l l i n g of this w e l l , please sign the 
waiver at the bottom of th i s page and send to: 

i t would be appreciated i f you would re turn a copy of the executed 
wiaver to the undersigned, also. Thank you. 

V e r y t r u l y youps-r> 

We hereby waive any objections to Curt is J. L i t t l e ' s Appl ica t ion for 

New Mexico Oi l Conservation Divis ion 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe NM 87501 

W A I V E R 

Unorthodox Location as set f o r t h 

date 



C U R T I S J . L I T T L E 
O I L A N D G A S 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 0 5 ) 3 2 7 - 6 1 7 6 
P E T R O L E U M P L A Z A S U I T E 1 7 5 
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SiIOONIERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

June 4, 1985 

Meridian O i l , Inc . 
P. 0. Box 4289 
Farmington NM 87499 

Merrion Oi l & Gas Co. 
P. 0. Box 840 
Farmington NM 87499 

Minel , Inc . 
457-C Washington SE 
Albuquerque NM 87108 

Re: Appl ica t ion fo r UNORTHODOX LOCATION APPROVAL 
#12 Salazar, Sec. 21-T25N-R6W, Rio Ar r i ba NM 
515'FNL 875'FEL B a l l a r d Pictured C l i f f s Gas Field 

Gentlemen: 

Please f i n d enclosed copies of our Appl ica t ion for Adminis t ra t ive 
Approval for Unorthodox Locat ion, which we are submit t ing to the 
New Mexico Oil Cosnervation Div i s ion . I f you as an offset operator 
have' no objection to the d r i l l i n g of this w e l l , please sign the 
waiver at the bottom of th i s page and send to: 

New Mexico Oi l Conservation Divis ion 
P. O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe NM 87501 

Jt would be appreciated i f you would re turn a copy of the executed 
wiaver to the undersigned, also. Thank you'.' 

Ve ry_ t ru ly you; 

TTLE 

W A I V E R 

We hereby waive any objections to Curt is J. L i t t l e ' s Appl ica t ion for 
Unorthodox Location as set f o r t h above. 

date signature ^ ^ r „ J ^ c V 



SANTA TE 

C U R T I S J . L I T T L E 
O I L A N D G A S 

T E L E P H O N E | 5 D 5 | 3 2 7 - 6 1 7 6 
P E T R O L E U M P L A Z A S U I T E 1 7 5 
P O S T O F F I C E B O X 1 2 5 8 
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June 4, 1985 

Meridian O i l , Inc . 
P. 0. Box 4289 
Farmington NM 87499 

Merrion Oil & Gas Co. 
P. 0. Box 840 
Farmington NM 87499 

Minel , Inc . 
457-C Washington SE 
Albuquerque NM 87108 

Re: Appl ica t ion for UNORTHODOX LOCATION APPROVAL 
#12 Salazar, Sec. 21-T25N-R6W, Rio Ar r i ba NM 
515'FNL 875'FEL Ba l l a rd Pictured C l i f f s Gas Field 

Gentlemen: 

Please f i n d enclosed copies of our Appl ica t ion for Adminis t ra t ive 
Approval for Unorthodox Location, which we are submit t ing to the 
New Mexico Oi l Cosnervation Div is ion . I f you as an offset operator 
have no objection to the d r i l l i n g of this w e l l , please sign the 
waiver at the bottom of this page and send to: 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Divis ion 
P. 0 . Box 2088 
Santa Fe NM 87501 

i t would be appreciated i f you would re turn a copy of the executed 
wiaver to the undersigned, also. Thank you. 

Very_ t ru ly youi 

CURTIS, 

W A I V E R 

We hereby waive any objections to Curtis J. L i t t l e ' s Appl ica t ion for 
Unorthodox Location as set fo r th above. 

d a t e / signature 



C U R T I S J . L I T T L E 
O I L A N D G A S 

T E L E P H O N E [ 5 Q 5 ] 3 2 7 - 6 1 7 6 

P E T R O L E U M P L A Z A S U I T E 1 7 5 

P O S T O F F I C E B O X 1 S 5 B 

F A R M I N G T O N , N E W M E X I C O S 7 4 9 9 

June 4, 1985 

Meridian O i l , Inc . 
P. 0. Box 4289 
Farmington NM 87499 

Merrion Oi l & Gas Co. 
P. 0. Box 840 
Farmington NM 87499 

Minel , Inc . 
457-C Washington SE 
Albuquerque NM 87108 

Re: Appl ica t ion for UNORTHODOX LOCATION APPROVAL 
#12 Salazar, Sec. 21-T25N-R6W, Rio A r r i b a NM 
515'FNL 875'FEL B a l l a r d Pictured C l i f f s Gas Field 

Gentlemen: 

Please f i n d enclosed copies of our Appl ica t ion for Adminis t ra t ive 
Approval for Unorthodox Locat ion, which we are submit t ing to the 
New Mexico Oi l Cosnervation Div i s ion . I f you as an offset operator 
have no objection to the d r i l l i n g of this w e l l , please sign the 
waiver at the bottom of th i s page and send to: 

Jt would be appreciated i f you would re turn a copy of the executed 
wiaver to the undersigned, also. Thank you. 

Very t r u l y youps-r> 

New Mexico Oi l Conservation Divis ion 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe NM 87501 

W A I V E R 

We hereby waive any objections to Curtis j./Little's Application for 
Unorthodox Location as set forth above. n/ 
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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SANTA FE 

C U R T I S J . L I T T L E 
O I L A N D G A S 

T E L E P H O N E [ 5 0 5 
P E T R O L E U M P L A Z A 
P O S T O F F I C E 

3 2 7 - 6 1 7 6 
S U I T E 1 7 5 
B O X 1 2 5 B 

F A R M I N G T O N . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 4 9 9 

J u l y 8, 1985 

State of N.M. Energy & Minerals Department 
P. O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

A t t n : Mr. R. L. Stamets 

Dear Mr. Stamets: 

Please r e f e r t o C u r t i s J. L i t t l e ' s l e t t e r dated June 4, 1985, 
concerning an a p p l i c a t i o n f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Approval f o r an 
unorthodox l o c a t i o n on h i s Salazar #12 lo c a t e d 515' FNL and 
875' FEL of Section 21, T25N, R6W i n Rio A r r i b a County, N.M. 

This w e l l w i l l be a dual w e l l i n the B a l l a r d P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 
gas f i e l d and the Otera Chacra gas f i e l d . 

The o r i g i n a l a p p l i c a t i o n i n d i c a t e d the B a l l a r d P i c t u r e d C l i f f s 
formation only. 

I apologize f o r any inconvenience t h i s has caused your o f f i c e . 

JE/mw 

cc: NMOCC 
1000 Rio Brazos Road 
Aztec, N.M. 87410 



, O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
STA IE OF Ml'VV MEXICO H. O . U O X 2 O H M 

-""GHGY ANO WIN»CI<ALi; Ot-PAOTMENT S A N T A f- 'E. N E W M E X I C O U 7 V 0 I 

A M rfliltnrrl mu>( t * t rom t h t c u t r r l.o »r I r • l i t * r l l ' ' f l . 

T o r n r . 10.' 
k r y l i m 1 u - I - / 8 

Operator Well No. 

CURTIS J. LITTIE SAI-AZAR 12 
' Jn i t L ' l t e r 

A 

Section 

21 
Townih ip 

25N 
Range 

6V 
County 

Rio Arriba 
Actual ro3to<j« Location o l W«l|| 

515 f»«l (mm ih» North Mnm and 875 /#•! from the East 
£>ound'L*v«l elev. Producing Formation '-. poo\ Otero Chacra Extension Dedtcoied Acreage: 

6318 Chacra •> 160 Acres 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the pint below. 

2. Ff more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. tf more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of oil owners been consoli­
dated by Cu jrnTi'jr*; t j i l £ri , U;vi' i zn i i'c-n, forcc-poo.l irt.rr. etc? 

• Yes f~J No If answer is " y e s " type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary,)__ • 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby ctrtify thot the Information con. 

tolned herein Is tru* ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

>«mon * ' 

im^cmy tf 

Curtis J. L i t t l e 
Dale 

10 July 1982 

/ htrtby ctrtify that the welt location 

shown on this plat wot plotted fromf'itld 

notes of actual, rurveyi madt by mt or 

vndtf my tuptrvls Ion, and that tht tame 

Is frue one/ correcf ro tht bt st of my 

knowledge and belief. 

3 3 0 **0 tO 1320 I t t O t q t n H ' Q * 8 ' 0 



STATE OF f/t'VV MEXICO 
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 

I', O , U O X i U l l H 

S A N T A l- 'E, N E W M E X I C O U V 5 0 I 

All H l l l . n r r k mutl 1^ ttotn Iht c u l / r t.O urtrt »f 11 * t-t \Ut HtCXtf'fX. 

r u r u i c m . 1 

i m i i t a I U - I - / B 

O p e r a t o r L e a s e Well N o . 

Unit Letter Section To wnshlp Range Counly 

A 21 25N 6w Rio Arr iba 
Aci-a l rootage Location o( Well; 

515 (*et (rom lhe North line and 875 teet /rom tho East line 

C f o u n d ' L f v _ l _ t e v . 

6318 

Producing Formation 

. Pictured C l i f f s 
P o o l 

Ballard PC Extension 
D e d i c a t e d Ac reaqe : 

1 6 0 Ac res 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the pint below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each ond identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty), 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by comrr.y.n ii?,ja t:.on, yr,i'.inatfen, force-pooling, etc? 

[ I Yes | [ No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," l ist the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) : 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until oi l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-s tn ndnrd unit, e 1 imina ting s uch interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 

4-

Sec . 

2 1 

-r 

vr 
r— 

875 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ htrtby c t r f l f y that tht Information con-

tolntd hertin Is 'rue one/ complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

A 

3—i^ony [ / C o m p a n y 

Curtis J. L i t t l e 
Date . 

10 J u l y 1982 

f hereby certify that the **cff location 

shown on this plot was plotted from fle Id 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervis Ion, and that the same 

Is true ond correct to the be st of my 

know ledge and belief. 

•F j ) 0 «eo •»o 1320 u t O W O ;«<0 



S I A l b U f IMCVV I V I C / \ I I _ _ > 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZ1EC DISTRICT OFFICE , . 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE 6s-?J'?f 
RE: Proposed HC_ 

Proposed DHC_ 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD~ 
Proposed WFX_ 
Proposed PMX 

A-

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO B7410 

1505) 334-617B 

G e n t l e m e n : 

I h a v e examined t h e a p p l i c a t i o n d a t e d 

O p e r a t o r L e a s e / a n d W e l l No . 

and my r e c o m m e n d a t i o n s a r e as f o l l o v . ' s : 

U n i t , S-T-R 

Y o u r s t r u l y , 


